in Nsukka Education Zone of Enugu State. Responses were elicited from students and teachers
in ten secondary schools in the three local governments (Nsukka, Uzo-uwani and Igbo-Etiti)
that made up the Nsukka Education zone. The study sample was fifty nine (59) secondary
schools, in which twenty three thousand, two hundred and fifty nine (23,259) were students and
one thousand, seven hundred and ninety two (1,792) were teachers. A four-point likert type
rating questionnaire titled ‘Social Media and Academic Performance of students in English
Language’ (SMAPOSIEL) was used to collect data from the respondents. The descriptive
survey design was used. Simple random sampling was employed in sampling the respondents.